JC16 Flec'd PCT/PTO SEP 1 7 2001 Docket No.: L9289,01189

	Docket No.: L9289.0118921 / 2001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	15-2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar   POR/REVO2	Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kazuyuki MIYA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osaka 571-8501, JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Chroek Adda
morga	Street Address:
U Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1 10 2 10
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	On the execution data of the application to
	on, the execution date of the application is. Anguet 20 2001
	8
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	8
	8
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8
A. Patent Application No.(s) /21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 0P  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 0P  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  7/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  1/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 UP  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  8 FC:581  40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  7/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581  40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter  Internal Address: L9289.01189	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  8 FC:581  40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter  Internal Address: L9289.01189	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  7/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581  Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter  Internal Address: L9289.01189  Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  //21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter  Internal Address: L9289.01189  Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP  1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850  City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  7/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter  Internal Address: L9289.01189  Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP  1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850  City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4375
A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  FC:581 40.00 0P  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James E. Ledbetter  Internal Address: L9289.01189  Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP  1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850  City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036  DO NO	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4375
A. Patent Application No.(s)  3/21/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000063 09936729  3 FC:581	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

PATENT

**REEL: 012309 FRAME: 0397** 

	· *	ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	NT APPLICATION	
(1)	<u>Kazuyuki</u>	MIYA		
(2)				*
(3)				<del></del>
(4)				
(5)				
	In consideratersigned, the und	ion of the sum of one dollar (\$1 ersigned agree(s) to assign, and	1.00) and other good and val hereby does assign, transfe	fuable consideration paid to each or and set over to
(6)	MATSUS	UTA ELECTRIC INDUST	RIALCO LTD	
(6a)		aza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, (		
(7)				
(7a)				***************************************
(herei	nafter designated	as the Assignee) the entire right	hts, title and interest for the	United States, its territories,
(8) which	may be granted	in the invention therefor, known as	n, and all applications for p	patent and any Letters Patent
(9)	RADIO BAS	E STATION APPARATE	S AND RADIO LOMA	MUNICATION
, ,				
for wh				on for patent in the United States
Afficia	ca or, if not on a	ven date, then has executed		on for patent in the United States
(10)	OI:		or has already filed	
(11)	U.S. appln. S	Serial No.	, filed on	- PPRI Maka Manangapan
(12) time ti	The undersigned the invention wa	ned acknowledges an obligati s made.	ion of assignment of this in	vention to said assignee at the
applications thereof and al	gned agrec(s) to so to execute sep	execute all papers necessary in co arate assignments in connection v	nnection with the application with such applications as the A	and any continuing or divisional Assignee may deem necessary or
this application or continua	ation or division	execute all papers necessary in conhereof and to cooperate with the	nnection with any interference Assignee in every way possib	ce which may be declared concerning ole in obtaining such evidence and
alaims or province of the	gned agree(s) to	evention for Protection of Indust	rial Property or similar agreer	nay be necessary in connection with nents.
4) The undersi	igned agree(s) to	perform all affirmative acts which	may be necessary to obtain a	a grant of a valid United States pater
5) The underst	1:	, Aissieinn ar divisions ar continut	ne annications thereof to the	ny and all Letters Patent of the Unite said Assignee, as Assignee of the assigned, and that he has (they have)
not executed and will not	execute, any agre	ement in conflict herewith.  ht(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAV  may be necessary or desirable to	TS MILLER & MOSHER, L	L.P. the power to insert on this
ومحدومها والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج				
In witness where	eof, executed by	he undersigned on the date(s) op		
		Signature of Inventor	. •	<i>i</i>
Date		Signature of Inventor	(2)	(Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(3)	(Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(4)	(Seal)
D -4-		Signature of Inventor	(5)	(Seal) A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside
This assignme	nt should prefer	bly be signed before: (a) a Not	ary Public if within the U.S.	A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside
the U.S.A. If neither,	then it should be	signed before at least two with	esses will also sign meno.	
Date		Signature of Witness		(Seal)
		Signature of Witness		
Date		+ 276:000		•

**RECORDED: 09/17/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012309 FRAME: 0398**